Pioneer Bible Church

Loving Jesus, Serving People 6851 Mt. Aukum Rd. P.O. Box 36, Somerset, California 95684

Permission to release a student 2020-2021

From Pioneer School, Somerset California to Pioneer Bible Church, Somerset, California for attendance at the AWANA program. ______, give Pioneer School permission to release my child, ______, from the Pioneer School's designated gathering location to the AWANA staff of Pioneer Bible Church for the purpose of attending the AWANA children's program each designated Thursday from 3:00 - 5:00 pm. The AWANA program is located at 6851 Mt. Aukum Road, Somerset, California. This note of permission is in effect each Thursday afternoon at the end of school day, 3:00 pm. The AWANA calendar, found in your copy of the AWANA Handbook, denotes the Thursdays the children/students will be dismissed to Pioneer Bible Church staff and the Holidays AWANA does not meet. On meeting days, the children will gather in front of the Pioneer Elementary School on the grassy area to the left of the parking lot. This is where parents wait for their children after school. The Pioneer Bible Church staff will be wearing AWANA identification tags. _____, understand that it is the parent's responsibility to arrange transportation to Awana for the following: a. Pioneer School's minimum days b. Any Awana evening or weekend events or meetings c. Emergency situations when Pioneer Church is forced to close Signature of Parent or Guardians Date Copy will remain on file at Pioneer School and Pioneer Bible Church. We are delighted to have your children participate in the AWANA program. God bless your family! James R. Eggert